Roll Call Nu	mber		•.			Agenda Item Number
Date Febru	ary 14,	2011				
throughout	the Stat	e of Iow	a to adı	minister I	Department was selected as one of six Federal Homeland Security Funds through the Protection Plan; and,	
Homeland S	Security	and Em	ergency	y Manage	eussion and planning with the State of Icement (HSEM), the Des Moines Police Intion Plan and a Budget for federal fisca	Department has
					administered by the City of Des Moines Network (LEIN) Region 5 by Regiona	
set at \$101,	043 to b	e utilize	d direct	tly by the	egional Fusion Office 5 for federal fiscal City of Des Moines on behalf of Regional upon scope of work; and	
WH	IEREAS	S; the gra	ant perf	formance	period is October 1, 2010 to June 30, 20	013;
that the May Iowa Home the City Cle	yor is he land Sec erk to att	ereby aut curity Entest to the	thorized nergend e Mayo	d to sign a cy Manag or's signa	DLVED by the City Council of the City of and submit <i>Grant Agreement 2010-SS-1</i> gement Division (HSEMD) and the City ture and the City Manager or his design ecute the Grant Agreement.	70-0031-15 between of Des Moines, with
					(Council Letter Number <u>//-0</u>	58 attached)
Approved :	as to fo	rm:		7	Moved by	to approve
Douglas P.	Philip			-		
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICAT	

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	
COWNIE					
COLEMAN					
GRIESS					
HENSLEY					
MAHAFFEY			, ,		
MEYER					
MOORE					
TOTAL				1	
MOTION CARRIED			A	APPROVED	

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

	C'1 CI 1
 	City Clerk